# P01000816482117

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700004539757--C -08/17/01--01034--012 \*\*\*\*\*\*78,75 \*\*\*\*\*78,75

| SUBJECT: Soil Savers of Florida, Inc.  (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) |   |  |  |                                  |     |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|----------------------------------|-----|--|--|
| Enclosed are an origi  | ·   | 1 cert copy's other                                | s file. S  | stanpel<br>harts.                |     |  |  |
| □ \$70.00<br>Filing Fee  | □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified C & Certifica Status PY REQUIR | Copy<br>ate of                   |     |  |  |
| FROM:  | Mr. E. A. Bedford                             | <u>.</u>   |  |                                  |     |  |  |
|  | Name (  | Printed or typed)                                  |  | -<br>                            |     |  |  |
|  | 310 Harvard Park 5206 S. Harvard Ave. Address |  |  | 1 AUG 17<br>SECRETAR<br>ALLAHASS |     |  |  |
| _  |   |  |  |                                  |     |  |  |
|  | Tulsa, OK 74135-3567                          | 7  | -  |                                  | A A |  |  |
| _  | City,   | State & Zip  |  | 9: 38<br>STATE<br>STATE          |     |  |  |
|  | 918 688 2889                                  |  | · _  | _                                | _   |  |  |
|  | Daytime To                                    | elephone number                                    |  | . <b>श</b> ्रिक                  | •   |  |  |

**NOTE:** Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 17 AM 9:38

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

## Soil Savers of Florida, Inc.

In Accordance with Chapter 607 &/or 621 Florida Statutes

| Anticle I - Componete Name   |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------|-----------------|----------------------|----|--|--|--|--|--|
| Article I - Corporate Name   |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| The name of the corporation is as set forth below, to-wit:           |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Soil Savers of Florida, Inc.   |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Article II - Principal Office  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| The present principal place of business/mailing address of the       |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| corporation is as follows, to-wit:                                   |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5720 LBJ Freeway   | Suite<br>630 | LB #13          |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | 630          |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Dallas   | '1'e         | xas             | 75240                |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Ar   | ticle II     | I - Purpose     |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| The purpose for which the  |              |                 |                      | -  |  |  |  |  |  |
| transaction of any and all   | lawful       | business for wh | nich corporations ma | ау |  |  |  |  |  |
| be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.              |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Article IV - Authorized Shares                                       |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| The total number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| 20,000,000 and the par value of each of such authorized shares is    |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$0.001 per share.   |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Article V -INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS                                |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Intentionally omitted.   |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |              |                 |                      |    |  |  |  |  |  |

### Article VI-REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the initial Registered Agent:

Mr. A. E. Patykewich, 603 Conn Way, Vero Beach, Florida 32963

# EFFECTIVE DATE

This corporation respectfully elects to have this the  $15^{\mathrm{th}}$  day of August, 2001 serve as the effective date of its incorporation in the State of Florida.

### Incorporator

| The name and address of the incorporator is set forth below. |       |          |            |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|-------|----------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name:<br>E. A. Bedford                                       |       |          |            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address   | City  | State    | Zip Code   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 310 Harvard Park   | Tulsa | Oklahoma | 74135-3567 |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5206 South Harvard   |       | į        | 1          |  |  |  |  |  |

### Execution

Having been named as incorporator, Mr. E. A. Bedford has duly executed these Articles of Incorporation this the 15th day of August,

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I, Mr. A. E. Patykewich, state that I am familiar with and accept the said appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of incorporator: Mr. E. A. Bedford DATED:8/15/2001

Signature of Registered Agent: Mr. A. E. Patykewich DATED:8/15/2001